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Mead Manor MHC is a 49-lot
manufactured housing community in
West Odessa, positioned in the Permian
Basin workforce corridor. The property
is approximately 94% occupied and
produces immediate in-place cash flow
with clear, executable value-add upside.
Returns are driven by operational
execution: vacancy infill, rent
normalization, collections improvement,
and disciplined expense management,
making this an ideal acquisition for
experienced MHC operators.
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At IWI Realty, a Group of Res and Ranch,
LLC (Broker Lic #9012169), we leverage
market insight and investor-focused
strategy to position assets for maximum
value. Our team understands the drivers
behind commercial investment
decisions in the Permian Basin and
delivers clear data, strategic exposure,
and strong buyer engagement. From
financial analysis to targeted outreach,
we ensure investment properties stand
out in a competitive market.

Company Overview



Mead Manor is a workforce-oriented manufactured housing community serving oilfield
services, construction, industrial, and logistics employment throughout West Odessa.
The property benefits from consistent tenant demand tied to the Permian Basin’s core
employment base, supporting stable occupancy and durable cash flow.

The community is approximately 94% occupied and generates immediate in-place
income, providing a solid operational foundation from day one. Existing rent structures
reflect a mix of standard workforce lot rents and select higher-paying tenants, creating a
clear opportunity for rent standardization and improved revenue consistency.

Mead Manor is positioned as an operator-driven value-add opportunity rather than a
passive investment. Upside is achieved through vacancy infill, rent normalization,
collections improvement, and disciplined expense management, making the asset well
suited for experienced MHC operators focused on scalable NOI growth.

PROPERTY POSITIONING

COMMUNITY HIGHLIGHTS
49 Developed Lots
46 Occupied / 3 Vacant (Approximately 94% Occupancy)
In-Place Lot Rents
 Typical monthly lot rent range observed: $450 to $550
Commercial or Premium Rents (Select Tenants)
 Certain tenants paying $1,500 per month (where applicable)
Immediate Cash Flow Plus Value-Add Upside
 Upside driven by infill, rent standardization, and collections tightening
Operator-Friendly Profile
 Lean expense base with water as the primary operating line item



UTILITIES AND INFRASTRUCTURE
Water: Master-billed, largest operating line item (see financials)
Electric: Guard lights line item present; tenants pay electric separately where
metered
Sewer: Existing sewer system serving pads
Roadways: Established internal roads and pad access

WORKFORCE AND PERMIAN LOCATION
West Odessa sits at the center of the Permian Basin workforce engine, supporting
constant demand from oilfield services, pipeline activity, industrial maintenance,
construction crews, trucking, and logistics operators. The region’s employment base is
driven by long-term energy production and infrastructure activity, creating steady
housing demand for mobile and skilled labor.

Mead Manor’s location aligns directly with this workforce profile, offering proximity to
major employment centers and service corridors throughout Odessa and the
surrounding Permian Basin. This positioning supports stable occupancy, repeat
tenancy, and consistent demand for workforce-oriented housing solutions.

Regional Access and Demand Corridors

Odessa and Midland employment access
Core Permian Basin service corridors
Oilfield services and industrial contractor routes



IDEAL BUYER PROFILES

Manufactured Housing Community Operators
Workforce Housing Providers
Oilfield and Industrial Housing Operators
Value-Add MHC Investors
Regional MHC Platforms Seeking Scale
Private Operators with Hands-On Management

VALUE-ADD THESIS
Mead Manor is priced and positioned for operational execution rather than passive
ownership. The property produces immediate in-place cash flow, providing downside
protection while allowing an experienced operator to implement targeted
improvements that directly impact net operating income.

The primary value-add drivers include infill of remaining vacant lots, rent normalization
across the community, and improved collections consistency. Current rent levels
reflect a mix of workforce lot rents and select premium arrangements, creating an
opportunity to standardize pricing and improve revenue predictability over time.

Additional upside is driven by disciplined expense management, particularly through
water usage oversight and ongoing operational efficiencies. With a lean expense
profile and no reliance on speculative redevelopment or major capital projects, Mead
Manor offers a clear, executable path to NOI growth through hands-on management
and operational refinement.



Item Amount

Gross Scheduled Rent $28,500.00

Vacancy Loss ($2,600.00)

Loss to Lease ($4,600.00)

Effective Rent Charges $21,300.00

Misc Charges $6,660.67

Total Monthly Charges $27,960.67

Total Paid $28,258.67

Total Lots 49

Vacant Lots 3

Expense Annual

Water $45,517.83

Electric (Guard Lights) $1,558.89

Insurance $4,673.85

Property Taxes, Homes $1,752.08

Property Taxes, Land $6,390.26

Rent Manager $3,069.48

Total Shown $59,892.91

FINANCIALS PAGE 1
TABLE 1: RENT ROLL SNAPSHOT (Monthly)

TABLE 2: KNOWN OPERATING EXPENSES (Annual)

Note:
Other typical owner expenses (repairs and maintenance, admin, reserves) to be underwritten by
buyer.

NOTES RECEIVABLE
Loans receivable as of 10/13/25:
 3 notes; Total principal balance: $130,798.24



NOI Bridge Item Impact

In-Place NOI (conservative) ~$249,038

Vacancy infill (3 lots at $525) $18,900

Loss-to-lease reduction $20,000

Rent increases (46 occupied $27,600

Collections improvement $8,500

Total NOI Upside $75,000

Stabilized NOI ~$324,038

FINANCIALS PAGE 2
SECTION A: NOI BRIDGE (Annual)

SECTION B: CAP RATE STORY AT $3,000,000  

In-place cap rate: ~8.3%
Stabilized cap rate: ~10.8%

OFFERED AT:
$3,000,000

 Ready for immediate acquisition and operator execution.

Mead Manor offers a rare opportunity to acquire a workforce-oriented
manufactured housing community in the core of the Permian Basin with
immediate in-place income and defined operational upside. The property is well
suited for experienced operators seeking durable cash flow and a clear path to
NOI growth through execution-driven improvements.





30+ years in manufactured housing finance, operations, and ownership
Senior executive leadership across multi-state portfolios
Oversight of 85 communities and 400 employees
REIT operations and IPO experience
Founder of industry-leading housing services and manufacturing businesses
Proven record of scale, performance, and successful exit

Manufactured Housing Industry Leadership
Kyle Williams has more than 30 years of experience in the manufactured housing industry, with a
background spanning finance, operations, and entrepreneurship. He is known for leading large
portfolios, building scalable platforms, and delivering long-term performance.

Kyle began his career in 1991 with Green Tree Financial Servicing Corp., where he advanced through
leadership roles in manufactured housing finance and later served as Regional Manager for North
Texas and Oklahoma.

In 2002, he joined Affordable Residential Communities (ARC), the largest manufactured housing
REIT in the U.S. at the time. As Senior Vice President, Kyle oversaw 85 communities, approximately
400 employees, and operations across eight states. He also participated in ARC’s IPO in 2003 as
the company expanded to more than 365 owned communities nationwide.

Entrepreneurial Leadership

Professional Experience

In 2005, Kyle and his wife Kristi founded RGN Services Inc., a multi-state supplier of new and pre-
owned manufactured homes. RGN became the top seller of pre-owned manufactured homes in
Texas in 14 of the past 18 years.

In 2018, the family launched RGN Manufacturing Services, an innovative platform serving
manufactured housing communities nationwide. The company was successfully sold in November
2024.

Kyle Williams

214.794.0912

rgnmhllc@gmail.com
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This Offering Memorandum is provided for informational purposes only and does not constitute an offer to sell or a
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independently verified by prospective buyers.


